07-22-1998



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Ì SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	100771194	4	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory A. Geisinger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	7-13-98) attached? U Yes Xi No	Name and address of re Name: Owens-Brock Internal Address:	way Plastic Products Inc	
Nature of conveyance:		W 1 VOCANIERO (A LA LA MINISTERIO DE LA		
ă Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: One S	eaGate	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		O State: Ohio ZIP: 43666	
Execution Date:July 8, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🎖 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		ions and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	ached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: H. G. Bruinternal Address: Owens-Ill	whom correspondence be mailed: uss inois	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed	\$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should b Name: H. G. Bru Internal Address: Owens-Ill	whom correspondence e mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should b Name: H. G. Bru Internal Address: Owens-Ill	whom correspondence be mailed: uss inois	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed	arged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: H. G. Bruinternal Address: Owens-Ill Street Address: One SeaGa	whom correspondence he mailed: hiss hinois	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number	arged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: H. G. Brusternal Address: Owens-Ill Street Address: One SeaGa	whom correspondence he mailed: hiss hinois hite, 25-LDP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be chase. 8. Deposit account number	arged to deposit account er:	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: H. G. Brueller H. G. Brueller H. G. Brueller	whom correspondence he mailed: https://www.ass. https://w	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit account er:	

THEMMEDIZZA

WHEREAS, I,	GREGORY A	. GEISING	ER		, of		
2340 Gradwohl Ro	ad, Toledo,	Ohio 436	17,	U.S.A., have inv	ented		
an improvement in	"Plastic C	ontainer v	with Drain	Back Spout and N	1ethod		
and	and Appara	tus for Ma	aking same	•			
WHEREAS, I ha	ve executed a	ın Applicati	lon for Unit	ed States Patent be	sed		
thereon, on the	8 TH d	w of Ju	169	, 1998; and			
WHEREAS, OW	IENS-BROCKWI	Y PLASTIC	PRODUCTS	INC., a Delaware			
-				rights thereunder			
interest in and throughout the United States of Aserica (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention. TO RE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my legal representatives, to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them. Further, I hereby authorite the shows—mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filling date of my said application when received.							
United States of be granted upon s invention or any	America to is aid United Si part thereof	ssum any and tates applic , to said co	l all United cations or a proporation.	issioner of Patents I States patents whi uny of them, or upon	ch may said		
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I ba	ve hereunto	set my hand	i and affixed my sea	il this		
8 74 day	of Jac	7 0	<u>, 19</u>	978.			
		Greq	ory A. Gel	a Beisinger	***************************************		
STATE OF OHIO	0	,	COUNTI	WOOD	55 ;		
nersonally known	ly appeared to to me and kn ubscribed the	he above na .own by me t	med <u>Gregor</u> o be the on presence,	1948, before me, by A. Geisinger e who executed the and acknowledged the	foregoing		
My Commission Ex	nires:			home: 1 reserve			
my Committee out the			Nota	OYCE DE MUSEULY ny Public, State of Oble	<i>)</i>		
			My Co	mmission Expires 11-20	98		

PATENT

REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0341